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November 22, 2006

VIA EMAIL: secretary(@cftc.gov

Ms. Eileen A. Donovan, Acting Secretary
Secretary of the Commission

Commodity Futures Trading Commission
3 Lafayette Centre

1155 21st Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20581

RE: Rule Certification: HedgeStreet 2007 Holiday Schedule

Dear Acting Secretary Donovan:

Pursuant to Section 5¢(c) of the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended (“Act™), and
§40.6(a) of the regulations promulgated by the Commodity Futures Trading Commission
(the “Commission”) under the Act, HedgeStreet, Inc. (“HedgeStreet”) hereby notifies the

Commission of the HedgeStreet 2007 Holiday Schedule, as referenced under Exhibit A,

There were no substantive opposing views regarding the HedgeStreet 2007 Holiday
Schedule.

HedgeStreet hereby certifies that its 2007 Holiday Schedule complies with the Act, and the
Commission Regulations adopted thereunder.

Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at sford@hedgestreet.com
or (650) 638-3511.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Ford
Vice President, Legal & Compliance

cc: Riva Adriance — CFTC
Phil Colling — CFTC
Clarissa Manansala — HedgeStreet, Inc.
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EXHIBIT A

HedgeStreet Holiday Schedule for 2007

New Year's Day (observed) — Monday, January 1, 2007
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day — Monday, January 15, 2007
President's Day — Monday, February 19, 2007

Good Friday — Friday, April 6, 2007

Memorial Day — Monday, May 28, 2007

Independence Day— Wednesday, July 4, 2007

Labor Day — Monday, September 3, 2007

Thanksgiving Day — Thursday, November 22, 2007

Day after Thanksgiving Day — Friday, November 23, 2007
Christmas Day — Tuesday, December 25, 2007
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